FLORA OF CULEBRA

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Floralndex.Family.050617

Rev. 01

FLORA OF CULEBRA

Updated: 6-May-17 Coleccion Fotos Manuel H. Dubon

Printed: 19-May-17 Family Indice de Nombre Cientificos - Family Index of Scientific Names
# Type Loc. Cul Eon Nombre Cientifico I I M I Family Cul  Sub- Family Habitat Reference
1 1 GCM VMT Asystacia gangetica (L.) T. Anders., Justiciag, Asyst 1.30 F Acanthaceae BPTdPR.41 FPR.190,V.15
2 2 Mngl Cul 1 Avicennia germinans (L.) L., Mangle Negro - Black M<angrove Acanthaceae 1 Avicenniaceae FPR.176,IV390
3 3 GCM VMT Barleria repens Nees, - Coral creeper, Red barleria [F 1.29 Acanthaceae FPR.190,V.20
4 4  YebM VMT Blechum pyramidatum(Lam.) Urb.,Yerba de papagayo - [Vio] Acanthathea WP0B.190,CSIP.192 FPR.190,V. 23
5 5 YebM VMT Justicia carthagenensis Jacq., H. de conejo - Grande 1.29 Acanthaceae FoLA,III,369 nd., FPR.191,
6 6 ArbM  VMT Oplonia spinosa (Jacq.) Raf.subsp. spinosa, Espino: 1.12 F Acanthaceae BPTPRV.41 FPR.192,V.42
7 7 YebM VMT Ruellia caerulea Morong {brittonia}, A-las-doce-me Voy - Britton's Acanthaceae FPR.192,v47
8 8 YebM VMT Ruellia nudiflora (Englm.&H. Grey) Urb., - Violet wild petunia [Pur]  Acanthaceae WoCP.9 FPR.n.d.
9 9 YebM VMT Ruellia tuberosa L., - Mannieroots, Watercannon [Wht] Acanthaceae FPR.192,v49
10 10 ArbEx VMT Exo Ruellia tweediana Grisebach, Petunia - Mex Blue-bells, Spanish L  Acanthaceae nd., FPR.192
11 11 ArbEx VMT Exo Sanchezia speciosa Leonard, Shrubby Whitevine [Org-Ylw] Acanthaceae FPR.192,V.50
12 12 YebM VMT Siphonoglossa sessilis,(Jacq.) D.N.Gibson, - 212 F Acanthaceae FPR.192,V.52
13 13 BJ Cul 1 Thumbergia fragans Roxb., Flor de nieve,Susana ble 2.30 F Acanthaceae 2 FPR.193,V.58
14 1 GCM Cul 1 Exo Apteniacordifolia (L.f.) Swant., Rosa del Sol - Baby Sun-Rose, CU Aizoaceae TFP.48 n.d.
15 2 GCP VMT Sesuvium portulacastrum (L.) L., Verdolaga Rosada 1.3 Aizoaceae Mesembryanthemum FPR.56,1.198
16 3 YebM VMT Trianthema portulacastrum L., Verdolagade h. anch 2.12 F Aizoaceae 3 WPB.61,FLA.2C FPR.56,1.201
17 1 YebM VMT Achyranthes aspera L. var. aspera, Rabo de Gato - Hug-Me-Close, Amaranthaceae WPo0B55 FPR.51,1.143
18 2 GCM VMT Alternanthera crucis (Moq.) Boldingh, - West Indian | 2.12 Amaranthaceae FPR.51,1.145
19 3  YebM CulAirP Alternanthera flavescens Chaff F., - Yellow joyweed 2.12 Amaranthaceae 4 FW.219 FPR.51,1.145
20 4 YebM VMT Amaranthus dubious Mart ex Thell., Blero blanco, - Amaranth, Bo Amaranthsceae FPR.52,1.152
21 5 YebP Culbr 1 Blutaparon vermiculare (L.) Mears, Y. de sal - Saltwe 2.12 F Amaranthaceae 5 WP0B.57 FPR.53,1.1558
22 6 YebM VMT Iresine angustifolia Euphrasen, - Wht. Snowplant, Ire 2.12 Amaranthsceae ByPTPR.50 FPR.53,1.164
23 1 LilA CULJo 1 Crinum asiaticum L., Lirio de Arafia Gigante - Giant Sider Lily, Swi Amaryllidaceae 6 EMS FdPR.57-141 FPR.258,
24 2 LilA CulPtA 1 Hymonocallis caribaea L. Herb., Lirio blanco- de playa - Spider lili Amaryllidaceae 7 TFP.57 nd.,FPR.258,
25 3 LilA CULRd 1 Zephyranthes puchella J.G. Sm., Duende amarillo, - 3.30 Amaryllidaceae 8 nd.,FPR.258,




FLORA OF CULEBRA
26 1 AMF CUL
27 2 ArbP CulPth
28 3 AGF VMT
29 4 AGF CulF&W
30 1 AMF  VMT
31 2 AMF CUL
32 3 ArbP  VMT
33 4 AMM CFlav(
34 1 V&Es VMT
35 1 ArbEx VMT
36 2  ArbEx VMT
37 3 ArbEx CUL
38 4 ArbEx CUL
39 5 ArbM VMT
40 6 ArbEx CUL
41 7 ArbM  CUL
42 8 ArbEx VMT
43 9 ArbM CUL
44 10 BJ CulPT
45 11 Soccu VMT
46 12 BM VMT
47 13 BM VMT
48 14 BP  CULbr
49 15 BM VMT
50 16 ArbEx VMT
51 17 Soccu VMT
52 18 BP  CULbr
53 19 AMM VMT
54 20 ArbEx CUL
556 21 AMM CUL
56 22 AMM VMT

1

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

330 F
212 F
212 F
3.30

Anacardium occidentale L., Pajuil - Cashew Nut [Drk
Comocladia dodonaceae (L.) Urb., Carrasco, Maiz pe
Mangiferaindica L., Mango - Mango tree

Spondias purpurea L., Ciruela,/del paisJobillo, Jobc

330 F
330 F

Annona muricata L., Guanabana - Soursop [Crm-Ylw
Annona squamosa L., Andn - Sugar Apple [Wht]
Asimine angustifolia Raf., - Narrowed-leaf Pawpaw [crm-wht]

Cananga odorlata, (Lam.) Hook.&Thoms., llailan , lla. 3.30

Eryngium foetidum L.,Recao,Culantro, Cilantro - Ble: 3.30 F

Adenium obsesum (Forssk) Roem&Schult., Rosa d.Desierto - D. R
Allamanda blanchetii "cherrie jubilee' A. DC.. Canarit 3.30
Allamanda cathartica L., Canaria - Allamanda [Ylw]  3.30
Allamanda schottii Pohl., Canaria de copa - Cup Allamanda [Ylw]
Calotropis procera, Algodon de Seda - Silkcotton Ro EFF

Carissa macrocarpa (Eckl.) DC., Ciruela de Natal,Perunquilla - Nat.
Catharanthus roseus (L.) G. Don, Playera, Cangrejeri 10.33
Catharanthus roseus (L.) G. Don, 'Cultivars', Cangre] 10.33
Cryptostegia grandiflora, R. Br., Canario morado falso - Purple all:
Hoya carnosa (L.) R. Br., Mata de cera - Wax plt., Porcelein flwr. [V
Huernia scheneideriana (Berger) ex Hort. var. Manolo, - Snake plal
Mandevilla sanderi (Helms.) Woods., ssp. Red riding hood [Rose]
Mandevilla splendens (Hook f.) Woodson ssp, Mandeville [Wht]
Marsdenia elliptica Decne., - Jungle netvine

Matelea maritima (Jacq.) Woodson, Guanabanillacir 2.12 F
Nerium oleander L., Aleli /extrangero, Laurel rosado 3.30 F
Pachypodium lamerei Drake, Palma de Magadascar - Madagascar
Pentalinon luteum (L.) Han.&Wunderlin, Barbeiro ar 3.30 F
Plumeria alba L., Aleli - Milktree 330 F
Plumeria pudica Jacq., Velo de novia - Bridal bouquet
Plumeriarubra L., Alheli, Frangipani - Milktree [CUL]

Rauvolfia nitida Jacq., Cachimbo, Palo amargo d mu 3.30 F

Anacardiaceae
Anacardiaceae
Anacardiaceae

Anacardiaceae

Annonaceae
Annonaceae
Annonaceae

Annonaceae

Apiaceae

Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apothynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae

Apocynaceae

10

11

12

13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20

21

22
23

FPR.107,11438
CSIP.231, SPSF.FPR.107,11.440
FPR.107,11.442
FPR.108,11.449

old hs,APR.1€ FPR.59,1.238
J's hs,APR.16 FPR.60,1.239
FW iTNC.109 n.d.
FPR.59,1.240
Umbelliferae FPR.151.1V.96
n.d.
FPR.159.1V.203
nd., FPR.159.
nd., FPR.159.
FPR.161.1V.231
FPR.159.1V.206
FPR.159.1V.207
FPR.159.nd
FPR.63,IV.233
FPR.161,IV.237
Asclepiadaceae FD.SPoW.184 FPR.314,n.d.
Flora.873 n.d.
Flora.873 n.d.
Asclepiadaceae BPTdPR.74 FPR.162,1V.238
Asclepiadaceae’.148.SPoSF& FPR.162,1V.240
FPR.160,IV.212
FPR.nd.
FPR.160,IV.214
FPR.160.1V.215
FPR.160
FPR.160.1V.217
FPR.160,1V.220

TO.ww.44
Asclepiadaceae
TO.ww.108

Asclepiadaceae

Pentalinos BPTr57




FLORA OF CULEBRA

57 23 AMM CulBF 1
58 24 ArbM VMT
59 25 Succu VMT.B.Bon
60 26 AMP CUL 1
61 1 ArbEx VMT
62 2 BM CulP.E 1
63 3 BM CulEEc 1
64 4 BM CulFla 1
65 5 PAc CulEEc 1
66 1 ArbM CUL 1
67 1 AGM CUL 1
68 1 Pam CUL 1
69 2 Pam CUL 1
70 3 Palm Cul

71 4 Palm VMT

72 5 Pam CUL 1
73 6 Pam VMT
74 7 Palm VMT
75 8 Pam CUL 1
76 1 Succu VMT

77 2 Succu VMT
78 3 Succu VMT
79 4 Succu CulPtAl
80 5 Succu CUL

81 6 Succu VMT
82 7 Succu VMT
83 8 Succu CulEd 1
84 9 Succu CUL

85 10 Succu CUL

Exo

Int

Exo

Exo

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants

MHD Foto Colecction

Plumeria obtusa L., Alheli cimarron, - SingaporePlumaria [Wht-ylw
Rauvolfia viridis Willd. Ex Roem. & Schultes, Cachimbo blanco - E
Stapelia grandiflora N.E. Br., - Giant Toad Plant, ,Carrion/Starfish

Theventia peruviana (Pers. ) K Schum., Cabolonga - Lucky Nut

Caladium bicolor (Aiton) Vent, Paleta de pintor, Venas de Jesus —
Epipremnum pinnatum (Lindl.&Andre) Bunt. cv. aureum, Amapalo
Epipremnum pinnatum, (L.) Engl., Centipede tongav 3.17 F
Philodendrum speciosum Schott ex Endl., Philodenc 4.30

Pistia stratiotes L., Lechugilla, Lamparilla - Water let 4.29 F

Polyscias guilfoylei (W.Bull) L. H. Bailey var. victorie 4.30

Araucaria heterophylla (Salisb.) Franco, Araucaria - Norfolk pine [(

Adonidia {Veitchia} merrilii (Becc.) Becc., Adonidia -

Bismarckia nobilis Hildebr.&Weendl., Palma Bismarkia- Bismark F
Butia capitata (Mart.) Becc., - Jelly - Pindo palm [YIw] Int
Coccothrinax alta (O.F.Cook) Becc., Palama de Aban 3.30
Coccothrinax barbadensis (Lodd. Ex Mart.) Becc., Palma de Abani
Cocos nucifera L., Palma de Coco- Coconut Palm 330 F
Dypsis lutescens (H. Wendl.) Beentje&J.Dransf., Aret 3.17

Wodyetia bifurcata Irvine, Foxtail palm [CUL]

Agave americana L., Maguey, Pita - Century P. Amer. Aloe

Agave americana Marginata L., Maguey, Pita - Century P. Amer. Al
Agave karatto Miller, Maguey — Dagger log

Agave missionum Trel. [desmettiana}, - Century plai 5.33

Agave sisalana Perrine, Sisal - Hemp, Mescal, Sisal a. [Grn-YIw]
Agave vivipara L. var. vivipara, Espadin. Lechuguilla - Carbbean a
Asparagus densiflorus (Kunth) Jessop sbs. myersii, Sparraguetat

Asparagus densiflorus (Kunth) sps. sprengeri, Sparragueta - Aspe

1 Exo Dracaena marginata Lam., Dracaena - Dragon Tree [red -grn-ylw,w

1 Exo Dracaenareflexa Lam., Dracaena - Song of India [ylw-grn vif]

Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae
Apocynaceae

Apocynaceae

Araceae
Araceae
Araceae
Areceae

Araceae

Araliaceae

Araucariaceae

Arecaceae
Arecaceae
Arecaceae
Arecaceae
Arecaceae
Arecaceae
Arecaceae

Arecaceae

Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae

Asparagaceae

24

25
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38
39

FPR.160.1V.217
FPR.160.1V.220

Asclepiadaceae TH.C&S.142 nd.

TPF.83

Aroideae
W

Compositae

Palmae
Palmae
Palmae
Palmae
Palmae
Palmae
Palmae

Palmae

Agavaceae
Agavaceae
Agavaceae
Agavaceae
Agavaceae
Agavaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae
Juncaceae

Juncaceae

FPR.161.1V.226

FPR.249,nd

BPTdPR.416, FPR.249, nd.
BPTdPR.416 FPR.249, nd.
FPR.250, n.d.

WPICA.23 FPR.250 nd.

TO.376 FPR.149, IV.82

Georgie's h. FPR.37,

P&C.205,W.1¢nd., FPR.247,
TFP.95 nd., FPR.247,

.EsGuPIms.32 FPR. nd

FPR.247,
P&C.106,W.8" nd., FPR.247,

FPR.247,
P&C.102,W.8: FPR.247,
P&C.212,W.2(nd., FPR.247,

FPR.257, nd.

FPR.257, nd.

nd., FPR.257

SPoSF.33 FPR.257, nd.
FPR.257,

nd., FPR.257

TO.72 nd., FPR.256

TPG.121 nd., FPR.256

TPG.105 n.d., FPR.256

TPG.104 n.d., FPR.256




FLORA OF CULEBRA

86 11 Succu VMT
87 12 Succu Cul

88 13 Succu VMT
89 14 Succu VMT
90 15 Succu CulEd
91 16 Succu VMT
92 17 Succu VMT
93 18 Succu VMT
94 19 Succu VMT
95 20 Succu VMT
96 21 Succu VMT
97 22 Succu VMT
98 23 Succu CulCs(
99 24 Succu Cul

100 1 Succu VMT
101 2 Succu VMT
102 3 Succu CulPtA
103 4 Succu VMT
104 5 Succu VMT
105 6 Succu VMT
106 1 YebM Cul

107 2 YebM CulPyF
108 3 GCM VMT
109 4 ArbM  VMT
110 5 ArbP CulPtT
111 6 YebM VMT
112 7 YebM VMT
113 8 YebM VMT
114 9 YebP CulFl
115 10 YebP CulFl
116 11 YebM VMT
117 12 YebM VMT

1

[N

=

Exo
Exo
Exo
Exo
Exo
Exo
Exo
Exo
Exo
Exo
Exo

Exo

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Fulcraea foetida (L.) Haw., var 'Mediopicta Sport', Malagache - Var
Fulcraea foetida var. 'medio picta’ W. T Alton, - False agave
Furcraea selloa K. Koch cv. ‘marginata’, Maguey - Variegated Swo
Furcraea tuberosa (Mill.) W. T. Aiton, Cocuisa, MagL 4.30 F
Sansevieria cylindrica Bojer, -St George's Lance [CulEd][grn]
Sansevieria hyacinthoides (L.) Druce, Lenguadevar 3.30 F
Sansevieria trifaciata Prain. var. Bantel's sensation, Lengua de Su
Sansevieria trifaciata Prain. var. Hahnii Streaker, Lengua de Sueg
Sansevieria trifaciata Prain. var. Hahnii, Lengua de Suegra - Birds
Sansevieria trifaciata Prain. var. Hahnii Jade , Lengua de Suegra -
Sansevieria trifaciata Prain. var Laurentii, - Lengua deTigre, Espac
Sansevieria trifaciata Prain.var. 'Futura Superva', Lengua de suegi
Yucca aloifolia L., Yucca - Spanish Bayonet, Aloe Yucca [Wht]

Yucca aloifolia var. variegata Lem., Yucca gloriosa- Spanish Bayc

Aloe rauhii Reynolds, - Snowflake aloe [Org-Pnk, Yel tip]
Aloe sinkatana Reynolds, [Pur-Orng,Ylw tp] [Yiw]
Aloe stricta L., Coral Aloe [CulPtA][Pur-Orng,Ylw tp]

Aloe vera L., Zabila, Sabila - Aloe [Ylw]

Howartia fasciata (Willt.) Haw., Zebra p./ Howarthia [Wht]

Howartia venosa Lam.ssp. granulata, [Wht]

Ambrosia periviana Willd. In L., Altamisa, Artemisa - Peruvian rag\
Bidens alba (L.) DC. Var, radiata (Sch. Bip.) R.E. Ballard, Romerillc
Chamaemelum nobile 'Treneague’ (L.) All., Manzanilla - Roman ch.
Chromolaena {Eupatorium} odoratum L. R. M. King ¢ 5.33 F
Chromolaena sinuata (Lam.) R. M. King & H. Rob., -\ 2.12 F
Cyanthillium cinereum (L.) H. Rob., Rabo de juey, Yerba socialista
Eclipta {prostrata} alba (L.) L., Eclipta blanca - Cong: 2.12 F
Emilia fosbergii Nicolson, Clavelillo colorado/de Caf 2.12 F
Lactuca intybacea (Jacq.),Beauverd, Wild lettuce [Wht-YIw]
Melanthera nivea (L.) Small, - Snow squarestem [Wh 3.12 F
Synedrella nodiflora (L. ) Gaertn., Cerbatana, Serbat: 2.12 F

Tridax procumbens L., Pancha - Tridax

Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae
Asparagaceae

Asparagaceae

Asphodeleaceae
Asphodeleaceae
Asphodeleaceae
Asphodeleaceae
Asphodeleaceae

Asphodeleaceae

Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae
Asteraceae

Asteraceae

40

41
42

43

44
45

46

47
48

Agavaceae
Agavaceae
Agavaceae
Agavaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae
Liliaceae

Liliaceae

SPW.266
SPW.266
SPW.264

SPW.264
SPW.278

Compositae
Compositae
Compositae
Compositae

Compositae

Compositae
Compositae
Compositae
Compositae
Compositae

Compositae

WP0B.39
TFP.338
WPo0B.40

www.d-t

nd., FPR.257
nd., FPR.257
nd., FPR.257
FPR.257, nd
nd.,FPR.256,
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.

n.d., FPR 256

FGEncy.136 n.d., FPR 256
FGEncy.136 n.d., FPR 256

FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.
FPR.256, nd.

FPR.205,V.241

WP0B.209 FPR.206,V.247

n.d., FPR 206

CSIP.194,FPF FPR.209,V.291
CSIP.194,FPF FPR.209,V.291

FPR.nd

V.116,WPo0B.2 FPR.207,V.269

FPR.208,V.275

SPoF&C.152 FPR.211,nd.

nd., FPR 211

CWiPR&VI.32 FPR.214,V.358

FPR.215,V.366



http://www.d-t/

FLORA OF CULEBRA
118 13 YebM VMT
119 14 YebM VMT
120 15 YebM VMT
121 1  YebM CulLaF
122 2 BM CulPts
123 1 YebP CulFull
124 1 AMM Cul
125 2 AMM VMT
126 3 BM VMT
127 4 BM CULgF
128 5 BM ULRcPA
129 6 AGM VMT
130 7 AGM CulBas
131 8 AGM Cul
132 9 AGM  Cul
133 10 ArbM  Cul
134 1 ArbV CulFlai
135 1 AGM VMT
136 2 AGM VMT
137 3 AMM VMT
138 4 AMM Cul
139 5 YebM VMT
140 6 YebM VMT
141 7 YebP Culbr
142 8 AMM VMT
143 9 BM VMT
144 10 BM CuL
145 11 BM CuL

1
1

1

1

1

1

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants

MHD Foto Colecction

3.12
312 F

Vernonia {cyanthillium} cinerea (L.) Lessing, Rabo d
Wedelia calycina (Rich.) var. calycina Alain., Margari

Wedelia lanceolata DC., - Creepingoxeye [YIw]

6.30
6.30 F

Anredera versicaria (Lam.) C.F. Gaerten, Suelda con:
Basella alba L., Alselga trepadora, Bretafia - Ceylon
212 F

Batis maritima L., Barilla, Planta de sal - Saltwort [Ct

6.30 F
6.30 F

Crescentia cujete L., Higuero - Calabash/tree/Comm¢
Crescentia linearifolia Miers., Higuerillo/ta/to -.
Distictis lactiflora (Vahl) DC., Liana Fragante, Pegapalo - [Wht]
Dolichandra {Macfadyena} unguis -cati (L.) A. Gentry 2.12 F
Mansoa alliance (Lam.) A.H. Gentry, Bejuco de ajo, Mata de ajo - G
Tabebuia heterophylia (DC.) Britton, Roble Blanco - White Cedar [
Tabebuia aurea (Silva Manso) Beath. & Hook.f.ex S. Moore,
Tabebuia chrysantha (Jacq.) G. Nichel., Roble amarillo - Yellow po
Tabebuia rosea (Bertol.) DC., Roble Venezolano - Pink Cedar [Pnk’

Tecoma stans (L.) A.Juss. Ex Kunth, Roble Amarl - Ylw Elder , Ing:

Bixa orellana L., Achiote - Anato

Bourreria succulenta {dominguesis} Jacq., v. suculenta, Robled
Cordia dentata Poir., Capa/blanco, Cereza b. - Wildsage [Wht]
Cordia rickseckeri Millsp., San Bartolome - Manjack 12.33 F
Cordia sebastana L. var. sebastana, Bomitel colorad 7.33 F
Heliotropium angiospermum Murray, Rabo de alacra 2.12 F
Heliotropium indicum L. Sight.,Cotorrea, Pico de cot 2.12 F
Heliotropium microphyllum Sw. ex Vikstr., Littleleaf H. [Wht] C
Rockefortia acanthophora D.C. Griseb., Juso - 730 F
Tournefortia maculata Jacq., B. de masa - Monk orchid,Laurel leaf
Tournefortia microphyla Bertero ex Spreng, Bejuco de pinta - sold

Tournefortia volubis L., Nigua enredadera - Chigger nut

Asteraceae
Asteraceae

Asteraceae

Basellaceae

Basellaceae

Bataceae

Bignoniaceae
Bignoniaceae
Bignoniaceae
Bignoniaceae
Bignoniaceae
Bignoniaceae
Bignoniaceae
Bignoniaceae
Bignoniaceae

Bignoniaceae

Bixaceae

Boraginaceae
Boraginaceae
Boraginaceas
Boraginaceas
Boraginaceae
Boraginaceas
Boraginaceae
Boraginaceas
Boraginaceae
Boraginaceae

Boraginaceae

49
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Compositae
Compositae

Compositae

TToFVI.62

USDA Plant DB

Poui

Catalpa

Poui

Borage

Borage

FoLA.DlII

BPTr.111

FPR.215,V.372
FPR.216,V.376-7
FPR.216,V.377

FPR.57,1.211
FPR.57,1.212

WPiC.53,EdUI FPR.41,1.45

FPR.185,IV.522
FPR.186,IV.523

BPTPR.118

ATeF.429

TTFVI.40

WPB.167

BPTr135
BPTr136
BPTr136

FPR.16,IV.526

FPR.186,V.532
FPR.186,IV.534
FPR.187,1V.549
FPR.187,IV.547
FPR.187,1V.548
FPR.188,IV.551
FPR.188,IV.553

FPR.127,111.244

FPR.167,IV.303
FPR.169,IV.313
FPR.168,1V.308
FPR.169,IV.315
FPR.169,IV.321
FPR.1709,1V.324
nd. FPR.170
FPR.170,IV.324
FPR.171,IV.332
FPR.171,IV.332
FPR.171,IV.333




FLORA OF CULEBRA
146 YebP Cul 1
147 2 YebP Cul.Ed 1

148
149
150
151
152

153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

a A W N P

© 00 N oo g A~ W N BB

N T T e U T T S~ S S
B O © ® N O U M W N B O

Bro&H
Bro&H
Bro&H
Bro&H
Bro&H

AGM

O 0O 000 0000000000000 O0O0O0

CuL
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT

VMT

VMT
VMT
CUL
VMT
VMT
CUL
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT
VMT

© 00 N o o A~ W N P

N N B R R R R R R R R R
P O © 0o N O o0 A W N B O

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants

MHD Foto Colecction

23 F

Lepidium virginicum L., Cresén, Lentejilla, Mastuerz 7.30 W

Cakile lanceolata (Willd.) O.F.Schulz, Montasilla del

Bromelia pinguin L., Pifia de cerca Maya - Pinguin, B 7.30 F
Cryptanthus arelii H. Luther, - Earth star [Wht ] {Brwn If}
Cryptanthus bivittatus {ibrido} (Hook) Regel, - Pink starlite {Pnk If]
Tillandsia utriculata L., - Wild Pine, Spreading airpla 7.30 F
Tillandsia viriabilis Schltr., Pifiuela - Soft-leaf/Leath¢ 3.12 F

Bursera simuruba (L.) Sarg., Almancigo - Turpentin¢ EFF

Cereus hexagonus (L.) P. Miller, Cacto columnar - Lady of the nigt
Consolea falcata {Opuntia} (Ek. & Weld.) F.M. Kunth in Backeb.&F
Consolea {Opuntia} monoliformis L. Britton, Tuna, Alpargata - [YI
Consolea rubescens (Salm-Dyck ex DC.) Lem., Tune 7.30 F
Echinocactus grusonni Hildman, Golden Ball/Barrel Cactus
Epiphyllum hookeri (Link & Otto) Haw., Flor debaile/retreta - Climk
Hylocereus trigonus (Haw.) Safford, Pitajaya -Night t 7.30 F
Hylocereus undatus (Haw.) Britton & Rose, Pitajaya- 8.33 F

Leptocereus gratianus Britton, nd.  Endangered Species
Leptocereus paniculatus (Lamark) D.R. Hunt

Mammillaria nivosa Link. Ex Pfeiff., wholly nipple cactus - erizo la
8.30 F

8.30

Melocactus intortus (Mill.) Urb. Subsp. intortus, Melc
Melocactus levitestatus Briin.&Breder., - F
Opuntia {Nopalea} cochenillifera (L.) Miller, Cochine. 9.33 F
Opuntia dilleni, (Ker-Gawl.) Haw., Higo de mar, Prick 8.30 F
Opuntia ficus-indica (L.) Miller, Higo chongo, spineless tuna
312 F
Opuntia stricta (Haw.) Haw., Tuna de Petate - Prickly USCE

Opuntia repens Bello, Gatos, Alagos - Suckers

Pereskia bleo (Kunth) DC., Bleo, Guamacho - Orange rose cactus
Pilosocereus royenii (L.) Byles & Rowley, Sebucan - 8.30 F

Stenocereus fimbriatus (Lam. ) Lourteig, - Spanishd 4.12 F

Brassicaceae

Brassicaceae

Bromeliaceae
Bromeliaceae
Bromeliaceae
Bromeliaceae

Bromeliaceae

Burseraceae

Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae
Cactaceae

Cactaceae

Crucifareae

Crucifareae

Gft.JS
butuki
Ply. X

C. PI. Pt. Sol

acanti playas

FPR.64,1.293
FPR.65,1.297

FPR.252
nd.,FPR.252,
nd.,FPR.252,
FPR.253, ncf
FPR.253

FW.437

FPR.93.11.289

AEd,TCF.144 FPR.132,111.308
AEd, TCF.171nd., FPR.132
FPR.134,111.327
AEd, TCF.173nd., FPR.132
AEd,TCF.227 nd., FPR.133
A,Ed,TCF.289 FPR.133, 11.310
AEd,TCF.381 FPR.133,111.313
AEd,TCF.381 FPR.133,111.313
AEd,TCF.392 FPR.133,111.315
AEd, TCF.393n.d., FPR 133
AEd,TCF.434 FPR.133,111.317
AEd,TCF.461 FPR.133,111.317
AEd, TCF.462 FPR.133,111.317
AEd, TCF.492 FPR.133,111.322
AEd, TCF.495 FPR.133,111.322
A,Ed, TCF.498 FPR.134,111.325
AEd,TCF.515nd., FPR.134
A,Ed, TCF.521 FPR.134,111.327
AEd, TCF.566 nd. FPR.134
A,Ed, TCF.587 FPR.134,111.330
AEd, TCF.644 n.d., FRP.134




FLORA OF CULEBRA

175 1 AGM Cul 1
176 1 YebM VMT
177 1 ArbM  VMT
178 1 ArbEx CulUsi 1
179 1  AGM VMT
180 2 AMM VMT
181 3 AGM VMT
182 4 AMM VMT
183 5 YebM VMT
184 6 YebM VMT
185 7 YebM VMT
186 1 AMF VMT
187 AMM  VMT
188 ArbP  Culbr
189 3 AMM CulVGFI
190 1  ArbP  VMT
191 1 AMM VMT
192 1 AGM VMT
193 2 BJ CulPb
194 3 Mngl VMT
195 4  Mngl VMT i
196 5 Mngl VMT
197 6 AGF VMT
198 1 GCM VMT

~N o g b~ W N P

o g~ W N B

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Calophyllum inophyllum L., Maria Grande - Ballnut, Galba

Hippobroma longifolia L. G. Don, Cipril, Tibey blanco - Horse pois

Celtis iguanaea (Jacq.) Sarg., Azufaifo, Ufia de gato, 4.12 F

Cannaindica L., Gruya, Maraca Roja - Edible canna, 8.30 F
Capparis cynophallophora L., Burro Prieto - Jamaice EFF
Capparis flexuosa (L.) L., Burro - Limber caper, Bayl EFF
Capparis hastata Jacq., Burro- Broad Leaf- Leatherle EFF
Capparis indica (L.) Fawc.& Rendle, Sapo prieto - Lir EFF
Cleome aculeata L., Acaya - Prickley spiderflower [Wht]
Cleome gynandra L., Stinkbush [Wht]

Cleome viscosa L., - Stinkbush [YIw]

Carica papaya L., Lechosa, papaya - Melon tree, Pap 8.30 F

Cassine xylocarpa Vent., Aceituno, Cipote, Coscorron, Guayarote,
Crossopetalum rhacoma Cranz, Coral,Palo-Pico def 8.30 F
Schafferia frutescens Jacq., Cadeillo, Jiba - Floridat 4.12 F

Chrysobalunus icaco L., Icaco - Sea Plum 930 F

Clusia rosea Jacq., Cupey - Pitch Apple, Autograph~ 5.12 F
Bucida buceras L., Ucar - Oxford Bucida [Wht] 930 F
Combretum {Quisqualis} indica (L,) DeFilipps,- Ragoon creeper [R
Conocarpus erectus L., Mangle Boton, Bottom M. 230 F
Conocarpus erectus L. var. sericeus Fors. ex D.C., Mangle platead
930 F
930 F

Laguncularia racemosa (L.) Gaertn., Mangle Blanco

Terminalia catappa L., Almendro - Indian Almond

Callisia fragrans (Lindl.) Woodson , - Basket plant [w 9.30 F

Calophyllaceae

Campanulaceae

Cannabaceae

Cannaceae

Capparaceae
Capparaceae
Capparaceae
Capparaceae
Capparaceae
Capparaceae

Capparaceae

Cariaceae

Celastraceae

Celastraceae

Celastraceae

Chrysobalanceae

Clusiaceae

Combretaceae
Combrataceae
Combretaceae
Combretaceae
Combretaceae

Combretaceae

Commelinaceae

64 Guttiferae

Ulmacea

65

Caper
Caper
Caper
Caper
Caper
Caper

66

67

Spiderwort

prkg ARDEC

200FPR.53

200FPR.54

CSIP.136
39 WPEC

TToF&VI1.94
SPoSF&C.90

BPTPR.154

ATeF.82

FPR.126.111.230

FPR.204,V.210

FPR.41,1.46

FRP.262

FPR.63,1.277

FPR.63,1.279

FPR.63,1.280

FPR.63,1.281

FPR.64,1.282

FPR.64,1.283

FPR.64,1.286

FPR.132,111.298

n.d., FoLA.Il.114

FPR.109,111.23
FPR.110,111.29
FPR.67,1.324
FPR.126,111.232
FPR.137,111.368
FPR.137,111.370
FPR.137,n.d.
FPR.137,111.371
FPR.137,111.375
FPR.254,




FLORA OF CULEBRA
199 2 GCM VMT
200 3 GCM VMT
201 4 GCM VMT
202 5 GCM VMT
203 6 GCM VMT
204 7 GCM VMT
2056 1 BM VMT
206 2 BP  Culbr
207 3 ArbM CulMA
208 4 BM  VMT
209 5 BM  CUL
210 6 BM CuL
211 7 BM CuL
212 8 BP VMT
213 9 BM CuL
214 10 BM VMT
215 11 BM CuL
216 12 BP CuL
217 13 BM VMT
218 14 BM CuL
219 15 BM VMT
220 16 BM VMT
221 17 BM VMT
222 1 ArbEx VMT
223 1 Succu VMT
224 2 Succu VMT
225 3 Succu CUL
226 4 Succu VMT
227 1 AGM VMT
228 2 AMM CUL

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Callisia repens (Jacq.), Belleza, Cohitre enano, Leng
Commelina diffusa Burm., Cohitre - Day flower, Fren
Commelina erecta, Cohitre Azul - Pond Grass, Blue
Tradescantia pallida (rose) Hunt, Cohitre morado - P

Tradescantia spathacea Sw., Sanguinaria - Boat Lily

N o o b~ WD

Cuscuta americana L., Bejuco de Mona, Fideos - Y.

Ipomoea indica (Burman) var. acuminata (Vahl) Fost

Ipomoea pes-caprae (L.) R. Br. In Tuvkey, Bejuco de

© 00 N o g A~ W N B

Ipomoea setifera Poir. in. Lam., B. de puerco, Gloria

=
o

Ipomoea tiliacea Willd.) Choisy in DC., Bejuco de pu:

=
[N

Ipomoea triloba L., Bejuco de puerco - Pink Convolv

=
N

Ipomoea violecea L., Bejuco de lina, Flordel.- C. M

=
w

Jacquemontia cumanensis (Kunth) Kuntze, Aquinalc

[N
i

Jacquemontia pentanthos (Jacq.) G. Don, Aquinaldo

=
[¢)]

Merremia aegyptia (L.) Urb., Convulvolacea - White E

=
]

Merremia quinquefolia (L.) Hall.f., Batatilla Blanca - F

[
~

Merremia umbellata (L.) Hallier f., Aquinaldo Amar -

Exo Cheilocostus speciosus (J.Konig) C.Spech, Gengibre spiral - Crap

Kalanchoe blossfeldiana Poelln., - Christmas K. [Re

Kalanchoe daigremontiana Hammel&Perrier - Mexic:

9.30
9.30
9.30
9.30
9.30

5.12

Ipomoea cordatriloba Dennst., Tievine/cotton morning glory

5.12
10.30
10.30

5.12
10.30
10.30
10.30

5.12
11.33
11.33

5.12

10.30
10.30

Tradescantia spathathea Sw./bermudensis variegata, Hawiaiian Dy

Convolvulus nodiflorus Desv., Aguinaldo blanco, Ca 5.12 F

F

Ipomoea carnea Jacq. spp. fistulosa Mart. Ex Chois' 10.30 F

Ipomoea eggersii (House) D.F. Austin, - Jumby pota 5.12 F

Ipomoea indica(Burm.f.)Merr., Bejuco de gloria - Ocean Blue Morn

F
F

L e |

F
F
F
F

Kalanchoe pinnata (Lam.) Pers., Bruja, Y bruja, Hoja 10.30 F

Sedum reflexum {rupestre} var. angelina, Stonecrop [YIw]

Exo Cupressus sempervirens L., Ciprés Mediterraneo - Italian Cypress

Exo Thuya occidentalis L., Cipres oriental - Asiatic Arbor vitae

Commelinaceae
Commelinaceae
Commelinaceae
Commelinaceae
Commelinaceae

Commelinaceae

Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvuleaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convolvulaceae
Convulvalaceae
Convulvalaceae

Convulvalaceae

Costaceae

Crassulaceae
Crassulaceae
Crassulaceae

Crassulaceae

Cupressaceae

Cupressaceae

68
69

70

71

72
73

74

75 TO.293,Ex.1.905-P.182,WPoB.

76

Spiderwort
Spiderwort
Spiderwort
Spiderwort
Spiderwort
Spiderwort

Spiderwort

Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Ipomoea
Connaraceae

Connaraceae

Zingiberaceae

F.Ency.776

BPTPR.161
FoLA.138
FPR.67.154
BTRPR.nd

FPR.254,
FPR.254,
nd., FPR.254,
FPR.255,
nd.,FPR.255,
nd.,FPR.255,

FPR.163,1V.254
FPR.164,IV.256
FPR.164,1V.268
FPR.96,nd

PAR,BPTPR.1nd., FPR 164

BTRPR.170
BPTPR.170
BTRPR.173

BPTPR 179
BPTPR 179
BPTPR 181

SPW.70
ExInt.1.904

FPR.164,1V.270
FPR.164,IV.270
FPR.164,1V.273
FPR.165,IV.274
FPR.165,IV.275
FPR.165,IV.277
FPR.165,IV.277
FPR.165,1V.280
FPR.166,IV.281
FPR.166,V.284
FPR.166,IV.287
FPR.166,IV.288

FPR.305, nd.

FPR.66, 1.309
FPR.66, 1.309
FPR.66, 1.311
FPR.nd.

FPR.nd
FPR.37




FLORA OF CULEBRA

229 1 BM VMT
230 2 V&Es CuL 1
231 3 BM VMT
232 4 BM  VMT
233 1  YerP VMT
234 YerM VMT
235 3 YerM VMT
236 1 ArbM VMT
237 1 YebM VMT
238 2 Succu VMT
239 2 ArbEx VMT Exo
240 3 YebM VMT
241 4 YebM VMT
242 5 YebM VMT
243 6 YebM VMT
244 7 YebP CULbr 1
245 8 ArbM VMT
246 9 YebM VMT
247 10 ArbEx CUL Exc
248 11 ArbM VMT
249 12 ArbM VMT
250 13 ArbM VMT
251 14 YebM VMT
252 15 YebM VMT
253 16 ArbM VMT
254 17 BM VMT
255 18 ArbP CULbr 1
256 19 YebM VMTPtT
257 20 Succu VMT
258 21 Succu VMTPtT

© 0 N O g b~ W N P

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
20
22

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Cucumis dipsaceus Ehrenb.exSpachL, , Cochombro 8.21 F
Curcubita pepo L. var. pepo, Calabaza - Field Pumpkin [YIw]
Doyerea emetocathartica Grosourdy, - Coral fruit [Yl 5.12 F

Momordica charantia L., Cundeamor - Wild balsam ¢ 5.12 F

Cyperus planifolios L.C. Rich, - Flatleaf flatsedge 512 23
Cyperus polystachyos Rottb., manyspike flatsedge
Cyperus rotundus L., Coqui - nutgrass 11.30 F

Erythroxylum aerolatum L., Cocaina falsa - Cocashr 13.33 F

Acalypha chamaedrifolia {reptans} (Lam.) Muell. Arg., Berica, Rab
Adeliaricinella L., Escambron, Cotorro, Espinillo -Ri 6.12 F Cf
Breynia disticha J.R.&J.G. Foster, Carnaval, Nevado -Snow Bush,
Chamaesyce articulata (Aubl.) Britton, - Jointed san USCE
Chamaesyce hirta (L.) Mills., Lechecillo - Milk weed, Pillpod sandn
Chamaesyce hypercifolia (L.) Mills., Lechera - Graceful, sandmat,
Chamaesyce hyssopifolia (L.) Small, Lechera - Milk weed, Hyssopl
Chamaesyce mesembrianthemifolia (Jacq.) Dugand, -Coastal beac
Chamaesyce prostrata (Ait) Small, Lechecillo - Dove-Poverty weed
Chamaesyce serpens (H.B.K.) Small, Sanguinaria - Matted sandm
Codiaeum variegatum (L.) Rumph. Ex A. Juss., Crotc 12.30
Croton astroites Dryand., Mana, Maran - Wild marrov 14.30
Croton discolor Willd., Lechillo, Palo berraco - [Wht] 6.12

Croton flavens L., Adormidera, Guayacancillo - Yellowbalsam
Croton humilis L., Yerba bellaca - Pepper bush 14.33
Croton lobatus L., Croton lobulado - Lobed croton [Pnk]

Croton punctatus Jacq., Delvabali - Gulf croton, Silver croton
Dalechampia scadens L., Artijilla, Mala mujer, Pica-F 12.30 F
Euphorbia articulata Aubl., - Bushy spurge [Culbr}[Y 6.12
Euphorbia heterophylla L., Lechillo - Mexican firepla 12.30 F
Euphorbia lactea {antiquorum} Haw., Moteado blanc

Euphorbia lactea Haw., Candelero, Escambron, - Mo 12.30

Curcurbitaceae
Curcurbitaceae
Curcurbinaceae

Curcurbinaceae

Cyperaceae
Cyperaceae

Cyperaceae

Erythroxylaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Euphorbiaceae

nd. FPR.203,
7 FPR.203,vV192

FPR.203,vV193

FPR.204,V.202

PAR,FSJ.485 FPR.241,
FPR.241,
PAR,FSJ.485 FPR.241,

L.DFPR.II.371

F.82,GPoW.11nd., FPR.99,11.357
FPR.98,11.350
TO.90 FPR.99,11.361
WP0B.108 FPR.99,11.365
WP0B.108 FPR.100,11.369
FWF.104 FPR.100,11.371
WP0B.108 FPR.100,11.371
78 WP0B.108 FPR.100,11.370
FPR.100,11.371
WP0B.109 FPR.100,11.372
79 TFP.189,TO.12 FPR.101,11.385
FPR.101,11.377
FPR.101,11.377
Poinsettia FPR.101,11.381
FPR.100,11.379
WP0B.110 FPR.101,11.380
FPR.103, nd.
Dalecampia 3PTdPReVI.23 FPR.102,11.383
SPoSF&C.83 n.d., FDR 102
FPR.103,11.391
FPR.103,11.391
TO.ww.202 nd., FPR.103,




FLORA OF CULEBRA

259 22 Succu CulRN 1 23
260 23 AMM VMT 24
261 24 Succu VMT 25
262 25 ArbEx VMT Exo 26
263 26 AMP VMT 27
264 27 AMM CUL 28
265 28 ArbM VMT 29
266 29 ArbEx VMT Exoc 30
267 30 ArbM CUL 1 31
268 31 Succu VMT 32
269 32 Succu CUL 1 33
270 33 Succu VMT 34
271 34 BM VMT 35
272 1 BM VMT 1
273 2 AGM VMT 2
274 3 ArbM  VMT 3
275 4 YebM VMT 4
276 5 AGM CUL 1 5
277 6 GCM VMT 6
278 7 GCM VMT 7
279 8 GCM VMT 8
280 9 AMM CUL 1 9
281 10 AMM CUL 1 10
282 11 ArbP VMT 11
283 12 AGM CulClk 1 12
284 13 ArbEx VMT 1 13
285 14 V&Es VvMT 14
286 15 BP VMT 15
287 16 AMM Cul253EnS 16
288 17 BM VMT 17
289 18 BM VMT 18
290 19 YebM VMT 19
291 20 YebP VMT 20

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Euphorbia neriifolia, - Hedge E., Oleander Spurge [Ylw-Grn]
Euphorbia petiolaris Sims, Rascaso, Indio Desnudo 12.30 F
Euphorbia tirucalli L., Indiantree spurge - Fideo verd 12.30 F
Euphorbia x lomi L. ssp, Corona de Cristo {gr.} - Crown of Thorns
Hippomane mancinella L., Manzanillo - Machineel [T 12.30 F
Jetropha curcas L., Pifion, Tartago -Physic nut 12.30 W
Jatropha gossypifolio L. var, gossypifolia. L., Tuatue 13.30 F
Jatropha integerrima Jacq., Peregrina - Spicy Jatrop
Jatropha multifida L., Don Toas, Tartago hemetico - 13.30 F
Pedilanthus tithymaloides L. ssp. agustifolius, Bejuco de estrella -
Pedilanthus tithymaloides L. ssp. smallii cv. variegated, Ipecacuar
Pedilanthus tithymaloides L. ssp. tithylanthus, (dwarf form) [NknF

Tragia volubilis L., Pringamosa, Pica-Pica - Stinging 14.33

Abrus precatorius L., Ojo Cangrejo - Crab Eye [Wht- 13.30 F
Acacia polyacantha willd. ex .L., Catechu tree - [Wht]

Acacia retusa [westiana] (Jacq.) Howrd., Zarza brava - Catch & Ke:
Aeschynomene sensitiva Sw.. var. sensitiva, Moriviv 15.33
Albizia lebbeck (L.) Benth., Acacia amarilla Aroma, A 6.12
Alysicarpus glumaceus (Vahl.) D.C., Y. de contrabando, False mor
Alysicarpus vaginalis (L.) DC., Y. de contrabando, Fe 13.30 F
Arachis pintoi Krapov. & W.C. Gregory, Mani foragero/perenne - P
Bauhinia monandra Kurz., Alas de Angel, Baujinia,Fl 13.30
Bauhinia purpurea L., Palo de orquidias - Orchid Tree [Pur]
Caesalpinia bonduc (L.) Roxb., Mato de playa - Horse Eye
Caesalpinia ferrea Mart. ex Tul., Palo de hierro - Brazil ironwood, |
Caesalpinia pulcherrima (L.) Sw., Clavelina - Barbad: 15.33 F
Cajunus cajan L. Millsp., Gandul - Pidgeon Pea [YIw] 15.33 F
Canavalia rosea (Sw.) DC.{maritima}, Haba de Playa 3.2 F
Cassiafistula L., Lluvia de oro, cafiafistula - Golden shower, Pudd
Centrosema pubescen Benth., Flor de conchita/de p 13.30
Centrosema virginianum (L.) Benth., - Conchita de Virginia - Wist"
Chamaecrista nictitans (L.) Moench ssp. nictitans v 6.12

Chamaescrista portorricensis (Urb.) Cook&Coallins, ¢ 13.30

10

Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Euphorbiaceae

Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae

Fabaceae

F, 1.588

Poinsettia
FdPR.65
TFP.193
GPoW.415
WPo0B.114
GinT.81

Legu Papilionoideae
Legu.Mimosoideae
Legu Mimosoideae
Legu. Caesalpin 83WPoB
Legu Mimosoideae
WPoB84

WPoB84

Legu Papilionoi
Legu Papilionoi
Legu Papilionoideae

Legu. Caesalpinioideae
Legu Caesalpin

Legu Caesalpin Seeds pois.
Legu. Caesalpinioideae
Legu Caesalpin Joe APR,67
Legu Papilionoideae

Legu Papilionoideae

Legu Caesalpin
Legum. Papilior BPPR.225

Legu Papilionoideae

Legu Caesalpin A.1.403, CSIP.:

Legu. Caesalpin 200FPR.89

FPR.103,11.392
FPR.103,11.393
FPR.103,11.395
FPR.103, nd.

FPR.103,11.398
FPR.104,11.403
FPR.104,11.403
FPR.104,11.405
FPR.104,11.403
FPR.105, 11.411
FPR.105, 11.411
FPR.105,11.411
FPR.106,11423

FPR.76,11.106
FPR.68,11.18
FPR.68,11.19,V398
FPR.76,11.110
FPR.68,11.22
n.d.,FPR.77,
FPR.77,11.112
n.d.,FPR.77,
FPR.71,11.55
FPR.71,11.55
FPR.72,11.59
FPR.nd
FPR.73,11.64
FPR.77,11 119
FPR.78,11.124
FPR.73,1.65
FPR.78,11.127
FPR.78,11.127
WPB.72, FPR.73,11.71
FPR.74,11.72




FLORA OF CULEBRA

292 21 AGM CulC.Bon
203 22 BM VMT
294 23 YebM VMT
295 24 YebM VMT
296 25 YebM VMT
297 26 ArbP VMT
298 27 AGM VMT
299 28 YebM VMT
300 29 YebM VMT
301 30 YebM VMT
302 31 YebM VMT
303 32 YebM VMT
304 33 YerM. VMT
305 34 AGM CulFrA 1
306 35 BM VMT
307 36 AMM VMT
308 37 AGM VMT
309 38 AMM CulPtv 1
310 39 AMM VMT
311 40 YebM VMT
312 41 YebM VMT
313 42 YebM VMT
314 43 YebM VMT
315 44 AMM CUL 1
316 45 AGM CUL.Fu
317 46 BM VMT
318 47 BM VMT
319 48 BM VMT
320 49 AGM VMT
321 50 AMM VMT
322 51 AMM VMT
323 52 AMM VMT
324 53 AMM VMT
325 54 AGM VMT

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants

MHD Foto Colecction

Clitoria fairchildiana Howard, Cltoria - Phillipine pigeonwings [Pnl
Clitoria ternatea L. var ternatea, Conchita - Blue-Fifi 13.30 F
Coursetia {Cracca} caribaea (Jacq.) Lavin var. caribe 6.12
Crotolariaincana L., Cascabelillo - Rattle bush 14.30
Crotolaria retusa L., Cascabelillo, Matraca, Sonajueli 14.30 F
Dalbergia ecastaphyllum (L.) Taub., Palo de Pollo, M 14.30 F
Delonix regia (Bojer ex Hook.) Raf., Flamboyan - Red Flame Tree [l
Desmanthus leptophyllus HBK., Desmanto - Langale 6.12
Desmanthus pernambucanus L. Thell., Desmanto - F 15.33
Desmanthus virgatus (L.) Willd., Desmanto - Acacia: 14.30
Desmodium Incanum DC., Zarzabacoa comun - Cree 6.12
Desmodium procubens (P.Mill) A.S. Hitch, Zarzabacc 14.30 F
Desmodium viridiflorum (L.) DC., - Beggarweed, Velvet Lf Tick-tre
Erythrina variegata L. var orientalis (L.) Merr., Bucay 14.30
Galactia striata (Jacq.) Urb., Guatabajito - Florida har 6.12 F
Gliridicia sepium (Jacq.) Kunth ex Walp., Mata raton - Mother of c«
Hymenea courbaril L., Algarroba - W.I. Locust Tr. Ylw-Wht
Leucaena leucocephala (Lam.) De Witt., Zarcilla, Acg 16.30
Lonchocarpus domingensis (Turp. Ex Pers.) DC., Genogeno
Macroptilium lathyroide (L.) Urb., Lirio de pasto - Wil 14.30 F
Mimosa diproticha C. Wr. In Sanv., Morivivi sensitivo - Sensitive p
Mimosa pudica L., Mimosa, Morivivi, Sensitiva - Sha 14.30
Neptunia plena (L.) Benth., Desmanto amarillo - Water dead and a
Parkinsonia aculeata L., Palo de Rayo - Jerusalem Tl 14.30 F
Peltophorum pterocarpum (DC.) Black&Heyne, Flam 14.30
Phaseolus lunatus L., Habichuela, Frijolillo [Pur-pnk]

Phaseolus polystachyus (L.) Britton & al., Habichuela - Wild bean
Phaseolus vulgaris, L. var humilis Alef. Habichela - Kidney bean [\
Pictetia aculeata (Vahl.) Urb., Tachuelo - Fustic 14.30 F
Piscidia carthagenensis Jacq., Palo de violeta - Fish 14.30 F
Pithecelobium unguis -cati (L.) Mart., Ufia de Gato, E 15.30 F
Poitea {Sabinea} florida (Vahl.) Lavin, Retana - Watte 15.30 F
Prosopis juliflora (Sw.) DC., Bayahonda - Mesquite

Pterocarpus indicus Willd., Pterocarpus - Indian pac 15.30

11

Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae

Fabaceae

Lagum. Papilior
Legu Papilionoideae
Legu Papilionoi
Legu Papilionoideae

Legum. Papilion.

Legu PapilionoiW.241,FoLA.4

Legu Caesalpin
Legum. Mimoidp.
Legum. Mimoidp.

Legu Mimosoid«352,CSIP.280

Legum. Papilion.
Legum. Papilior
Legu Papilionoii FW.249
Legum. Papilion.
Legum. Papilior

Legu Papilionoideae

Legu. Caesalpin ACdPR.195

Legu Mimosoidt Lamiaceae

Legu Papilionoideae
Legu Papilionoi
Legu Mimosoideae
Legu Mimosoideae
Legu Mimosoideae
Legu Caesalpin

Legu. Caesalpinioideae

Legu PapilionoirBPTdPR.280

Legu Papilionoideae
Legu Papilionoideae
Legu Papilionoideae
Legu Papilionoideae
Legu Mimosoideae

Legu Papilionoideae
Legu Mimosoideae

Legu Papilionoideae

AMeF.49

FoLA.466

WpoB.88

USDA

wine red

FPR.78, n.r.
FPR.78,11.131

nd., FPR, FOPR.22.92
FPR.79,11.138
FPR.79,11.140
FPR.222,11.142,V402
FPR.74,11.75
FPR.69,V.399
FPR.69,V.399
FPR.69,11.28-9,V400
FPR.80,11.154
FPR.80,11.154

nd., FPR.81
FPR.80,11.151
FPR.82,I1 166
FPR.82,I1 168
FPR.74,11.79
FPR.70,11.35
FPR.83,I1 177
FPR.83,11.181
FPR.70,11.37
FPR.70,11.37
FPR.71,11.41
FPR.74,11.80
FPR.74,11.83
FPR.84,11.192
FPR.84,11.192
FPR.84,11.194
FPR.77,11 195
FPR.85,11.195
FPR.71,11.47
FPR.85,11.205,v402
FPR.71,11.47
FPR.85,11198




FLORA OF CULEBRA
326 55 BM Cul 1
327 56 BM VMT
328 57 ArbM  Cul 1
329 58 YebM VMT
330 59 YebM VMT
331 60 AGM CUL 1
332 61 ArbM VMT
333 62 AMM CulFla,PT[.
334 63 GCM CulGrA 1
335 64 AGF VMT
336 65 YebP Cul 1
337 66 YebM VMT
338 67 YebM VMT
339 68 BM CUL.Ae 1
340 69 AMM VMT
341 70 AMM VMT
342 71 BM VMT
343 72 BM VMT
344 73 BM VMT
345 1 AMF Cul 1
346 1 YebM VMT
347 ArbP  Cul 1
348 2 ArbP CulPyF 1
349 1 ArbEx CulEd
350 2 ArbEx CulEd
351 V&ES VMT
352 ArbEx VMT
353 3 AMM Cul 1

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo

Int

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants

MHD Foto Colecction

Rhychosia minima (L.) DC.. Frijolillo - Burn-Tongue - Mouth [YIw]
Rhynchosia reticulata (Sw.) DC. var. reticulata, Frijol 7.12 F
Senna alata (L.) Roxb., Talantala , Talantro - Carion's 15.30 F
Senna obtusifolia (L.) Irwin.&Barn., Dormilona - sickelpod

Senna occidentalis (L.) Link., Casia,Hedionda, - Coff 15.30
Sesbania grandiflora (L.) Pers., Cresta de Gallito - Ve 15.30
Sesbania sericea (Willd.) Link, Papagayo - Egyptian | 15.30
Stahlia monosperma (Tul.) Urban, Cobana, Cob. ne¢ 15.30 F
Stylosanthes biflora (L.) Britton, Sterns & Boggenb., - Pencilflowe
Tamarindus indica L., Tamarindo - Tamarind Tree 15.30 F
Tephrosia angustissima Shuttlw. Ex Chapm., Afiil ce 15.30
Tephrosia cinerea (L.) Pers., Afiil ceniza - Ash colore

Tephrosia virginiana (L.) Pers., - Goet's Rue, Devil's shoestr-
Teramnus labialis (L.f.) Soreng. Frijolillo - Blue wiss  7.12 F
Vachellia farnesiana (L.) Wrigh&Arn., Aroma - Swee 13.30 F
Vachellia tortuosa (L.) Seigler & Ebin., Huseillo, Casia - Twisted ac
Vigna adenantha, Habichuela cimarrona - Wild Pea [wht-Pur-Pnk]
Vigna luteola (Jacq.) Benth, Frijol silvestre - Goat we 7.12 F

Vigna marina (Burm. F.) Merr. - notched cowpea [Ylv 3.20
Dovayalis hebecarpa (G. Gard) Warb., Ketembilla - Crylon Gooseb
Chrysothemis pulchella (Donn ex Sims) Decne., Yerba de miel -

23 F

Scaevola sericea Vahl. var. toccada, - Sea Lettuce, E MHD

Scaevola plumieri L., Bosborin - Inkberry [Wht]

Heliconia bihai (bahia) (L.) L, Lobster claw one [Red]
Heliconia psittacorumx H. spathocircinata, Platano- 16.30 F
Plectranthus ambionicus (Lour.) Spreng., Oregano brujo - Spanist
Scutellaria indica , - [Wht-Vio-Blu]

Vitex agnus-cactus L., Arbol casto, sauce gatillo, Vitex - Lilac cha

12

Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae

Fabaceae

Flacourtiaceae

Gesneriaceae

Goodeniaceae

Goodeniaceae

Heliconiaceae

Heliconiaceae

Lamiaceae
Lamiaceae

Laminaceae

80

81

82

Legu Papilionoir WPoB .93 FPR.86,11.203
Lagum. Papilior FoB.p.93 FPR.86,11.204
Legu. Caesalpin WPo0B.73 FPR.74,11.86
Legu Caesalpin FPR.75,11.90

Legu. CaesalpinSIP.260,FW.1: FPR.74,11.90
Legu Papilionoi Joe's - MB, T¢FPR.86,11.209

Lagum. Papilion. FPR.86,11.209
Legu. Caesalpinioideae FPR.74,11.96
Legum. Papilion. FPR.86,nd.
Legu Caesalpin FPR.76,I1 97

Legu Papilionoi WKT.FIW.222 n.d.
Legu Papilionoideae FPR.87,11.218
Legu Papilionoir WKT.FIW136 FPR.87,11218

Legu Papilionoir BPTr287 FPR.87,11220
Legu Mimosoidt EFF FPR.68,11.16
Legu Mimosoidt EFF FPR.68,11.19

Lagum. Papiliori&PTPR&VI.29 FPR.88,11.191

Lagum. Papilior BTPPR&VI.29 FPR.88,11.226

Lagum. Papilior BTPPR&VI.29 FPR.88,11.226
AFEXPR.122 FPR.129,111.265

FdPR.57-141 FPR.188.1V.567

FPR.205,V.218

nd., FPR.205,

Musaceae TO.243 nd., FPR.260,

Musaceae TPfHG.153 nd., FPR.260,
Nepetoideae FPR.69 FPR.177.1V.410

nd.FPR.
FPR.175, IV 388




FLORA OF CULEBRA Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

354 1 BM VMT Gelsemium sempervirens (L.) W. T. Aiton, Yellow Jasmin, Evening Langaniaceae 83 n.d.

365 1 BM VMT Casssytha filiformis L., Fideillo, Cabello de Angel, B« 2.3 F Lauraceae FPR.60,1.252
356 2 AGF VMT Persea americana Mill., Aguacate - Avocado 18.33 Lauraceae 84 FPR.62,1.267
357 1 YebM VMT Spigelia anthelmia L., Lombricera, Waterweed, Worr 15.30 F Loganniaceae 85 WP0B.151 FPR.158,1V.188
358 1 YebM VMT Cuphea hyssopifolia Kunth., - Mexian-False heather 15.30 F Lytharaceae FPR.135,111.348
359 2 ArbEx Cul 1 Exo Lagerstroemiaindical., Astromelia, Atromero -Cre 15.30 Lytheraceae FPR.69  FPR.136,111.350
360 3 AMM Cul 1 Exo Lagerstroemia speciosa (L.) Pers., Reina de las Flor¢ 15.30 Lytheraceae 86 FPR.68 FPR.136,111.351
361 4 AMF Cul 1 EXo Punicagranatum, Granada/do, Granadero - Pomgrar 15.30 F Lytharaceae Punicaceae FPR.136,111.349
362 1 ArbEx VMT Exo Medinilla scotrchinii King, Medinilla - Orange Medinilla [Org] Malastomataceae nd. FPR

363 1 BM  VMT Heteropterys purpurea (L.) Kunth., Bejuco de Paralej 7.12 F Malpighiaceae BTRPR.308 FPR.96,11320
364 2 BM VMT Heteropterys purpurea (L.) Kunth. var. blanca culpr, Bejuco de par Malpighiaceae BTRPR.308 FPR.96,11320
365 3 AMF VMT Malpighia emarginata {punicifolia} (L.) Desse & Moc. 17.30 F Malpighiaceae FPR.96,11323
366 4 ArbP Culbr Malpighia lineares Jacq., Stinging bush, Bastard che 17.30 F Malpighiaceae FPR.96,11.325
367 5 ArbM VMT 1 Malpighia woodburyana Vivaldi, Olaga - Woodbury s 7.12 F Malpighiaceae FPR.96,11.326,V404
368 6 BM VMT Stigmaphyllo emarginatum (Cav.) A. Juss., B. de Sar 19.33 F Malpighiaceae 87 FPR.96,11328
369 1 YerM VMT 1 Abutilon permolle (Wiild.) Sweet, - Coastal indian mallow [YIw] Malvaceae FPR.116,V.408
370 2 AMM C.FlaViG 2 Bastardiavicosa (L.) Kunth var. viscosa, Escoba bat 17.30 Malvaceae CSIP.106,WP(FPR.116,111.129
371 3 AMM C.FlaVviG 3 Bastardiopsis {Sida} eggersii (Baker f.) Fuer.&Frex.,. 7.12 - Malvaceae FPR.116,111.159
372 4 AGM VMT 4 Ceiba pentandra (L.) Gaertn., Ceiba - Silk Cotton Tr. 17.30 F Malvaceae Bombaceae FPR.122,111.178
373 5 ArbM VMT 5 Gossypium barbadense L. var. barbadense, Algdn d; 17.30 F Malvaceae FPR.117,111.133
374 6 ArbEx VMT Exo 6 Hibiscus rosa-sinesis L., Amapola - Hibiscus 2033 F Malvaceae FPR.118,111.142
375 7 ArbM  VMT 7 Malachra alceifolia Jacq., Malva de caballo - Yellow | 20.33 Malvaceae Hibiscus f.  WP0B.126,Fo FPR.119,111.145
376 8 YebM VMT 8 Malachra capitata (L.) L., Malva, Mulata- Mellow, Gur 20.33 F Malvaceas FPR.119,111.145
377 9 YebM VMT 9 Malvastrum americanum (L.) Torr., Malva silvestre -  7.12 F Malvaceae WPo0B.127 FPR.119,111.148
378 10 YebM VMT 10 Malvastrum coromandelianum (L.) Garke, Escobabl. 7.12 F Malvaceae FPR.119,111.149
379 11 YebM VMT 11 Melochia nodiflora Sw., Bretonica prieta - Red Dialth 7.12 F Malvaceae Sterculiaceae  WP0B.182 FPR.123,111.195
380 12 YebM VMT 12 Melochia pyramidata L., Bretonica Piramidal - Pyram 20.33 F Malvaceae Sterculiaceae FLA.DII.283 FPR.123,111.195
381 13 ArbM VMT 13 Melochiatomentosa L., Bretonica afelpada - Broom' 7.12 F Malvaceae Sterculiaceae FLA.DII.283 FPR.123,111.195

13




FLORA OF CULEBRA
382 14 ArbM VMT
383 15 YebM VMT
384 16 YebM VMT
385 17 YebM VMT
386 18 YebM VMT
387 19 YebM VMT
388 20 YebM VMT
389 21 YebM VMT
390 22 YebM VMT
391 23 AMP VMT
392 24 YebM VMT
393 1 AGM VMT
394 2 AGM CulPTir
395 3 AGM VMT
396 4 AGM VMT
397 1 BM Culam
398 1 AGF VMT
399 2 AGM VMT
400 3 AGM VMT
401 4 AGM VMT
402 5 AGM VMT
403 6 BM VMT
404 1 AGM CULSG;
405 1 AMM CUL
406 2 AMM VMT
407 3 ArbM  VMT
408 4 AMM CulRPT
409 5 AMM Cul
410 6 AMF VMT

1

1

1

1
1

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Pavonia spinifex (L.) Cav., Abutilon/Cadillo espinosc 7.12 F
Pseudabution umbellatum L. Fryxell, Malvavisco Cin 7.12 F
Sida abutilifolia Mill., Escoba tendida - Spreading far 18.30

Sida acuta Burm.f., Escoba Blanca - Sweet Broom, V 18.30 F
Sida ciliaris L., Escoba peluda/pesta~nosa - Bracted 7.12 F
Sida cordata (Bunn f.) Waalkes, - Heartleaf fanpetals 18.30

Sida cordifolia L., Escoba acorazada - Heart-leaf sid: 18.30

Sida glabra Mill., Escobita blanca - Smooth fanpetals 18.30

Sida rhombifolia, L., Escoba Colorada - Indian Hemp, Teaweed [YI
Thepsia populnea (L.) Soland ex Correa, Emajaguille 20.33 F

Wissadula amplissima (L.) R.E. Fries, Pichona anche 8.12

Azadirachta indica A. Juss., Margusa, Nim - Neem [V
Cedrele odorata L., Cedro, Cedro hembra - Spanish Cedar [Grn-W
Swietenia macrophylla, King, Caoba/hondurefia - Bi¢ Intro

Swietenia mahogoni L., Caoba/dominican - Mahogar 18.30 F

Cissampelos pareira L., Bejuco de Mona, Oreja de raton, Pareira -

Artocarpus altilis (Park.), Fosbr., Panapen, Pana de pepitas - Brea
Ficus benjamina L., Laurel benjamin- Weeping Fig, Chinese Bant:
Ficus citrifolia Mlller, Jaguey blanco,macho - Wild B. 19.30

Ficus elastic Roxb. ex Hornem. spec.‘Melanie’, Caucho, Arbol de (
Ficus elastica Roxb.exHornem ( Bailey&B. 1976) var. variegata., A.

Ficus pumila L., Hiedra, Yedra, Paz y Justicia - Climbing-Creeping

Moringa oleifera Lam, Angela, Jazmin frances - Hore 22.33 F

Callistemon citrinus (Curtis) Skeels, Cepillo - Red/ crimson/lemon
Eugenia biflora L. DC., Hoja menuda, Pitanguerria-t 8.12
Eugenia ligustrina (Sw.) Willd., Granadillo, Hojamen 8.12 F
Pimenta racemosa (Mill.) J.W. Moore var racemosa, 19.30 F
Eugenia xyrophytica Britton, - Guayabacon

Psidium guajava L., Guayaba - Common /Guava [Wh 19.30 F

14

Malvaceae
Malvaceae
Malvaceae
Malvaceae
Malvaceae
Malvaceae
Malvaceae
Malvaceae
Malvaceae
Malvaceae

Malvaceae

Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae

Meliaceae

Menispermaceae

Moraceae
Moraceae
Moraceae
Moraceae
Moraceae

Moraceae

Moringaceae

Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae

Myrtaceae

88

89

90

91

FPR.41,WP0B.12

F&W Refor

F0SJ.303
GFW.136

CSIP.104

F0SJ.303

CSIP.222
TTF&VI.129
TTF&VI.144
TTF&VI.144

TTFVI.16

FPR.120,111.155
FW.306
FPR.120,111.158
FPR.120,111.162
FPR.120,111.158
nd., FPR.120
FPR.120,111.158
FPR.120,111.159
FPR.121,111.161
FPR.121,111.166
FPR.121,111.170

FPR.94,11.295
FPR.94,11.297
FPR.94.11.303
FPR.94.11.303

FPR.59, 1.229

FPR.42, 1.52
FPR.43,1.61
FPR.43,1.61
FPR.43,1.63

F.602,TGP.22 FDPR.43, 1.63
BPTPR.325 FPR.43,1.64

R&W,STT.79 FPR.65,1.305

USF&WS

FPR.138.111.380
FPR.139,111.396
FPR.140,111.401
FPR.143,111.426
FPR.141,111.407
FPR.143,111.426




FLORA OF CULEBRA
411 7 AMF VMT
412 1 YebM CulLP 1
413 2 ArbEx VMT
414 3 ArbEx VMT
415 4 AGM VMT
416 5 AGM VMT
417 1 ArbEx VMT
418 1 BM VMT
419 2 AGF VvMT
420 1 YebM VMT
421 2 YebM VMT
422 1 GCM VMT
423 Pand VMT
424 2 Pand VMT
425 3 Pand VMT
426 1 BF VMT
42r 2 BM CUL 1
428 3 BM CulcTi 1
429 3  BM VMT
430 1 AMF CulB.C 1
431 2 YebM VMT
432 3  YebM VMT
433 1 YebM VMT
434 2 ArbM  VMT

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Int  Syzygium jambos (L.) Alston, Pomarrosa - Plum rose 22.33

Boerhavia coccinea Mill., Mata pavo, Toston,Y. de pt 8.12
Exo

Exo

Guapira (Pisonia) fragans (Dun.-Cours.) Little, Corcho blanco - Ble

Pisonia rotundata Griseb.subsp. rotundata, - Smooth devil's tongt

Exo Ochna mossambicensis Klotsch in Peters, - Bird's Eye Bush, Mick

Jasminum fluminense Vell, jazmin oloroso, trapo -w 20.30

Exo Olea europaea L., Olivo — Olive

Ludwigia hyssopifolia (G.Don) Exell apub A.R. Ferna 20.30
Ludwigia octavalvis (Jacq.) P.H. Raven, y. Canga/de 20.30

Oxalis corniculata L. v. corniculata Trebilillo/amrillo/ 21.30

Pandanus amaryllifoliius Roxb., - Screwpine [Grn].serr

Pandanus batistii Hort. Ex Wein cul. aureus {Sanderi}, - Timor Scr

Pandanus batistii hort. Ex Misonne var. variegated, - New Britain |

Passiflora edulis Sims, Parcha - Passion Fruit [Wht w Pur]
Passiflora foetida L. v. foetida, Flor de passion silv.- 9.12
Passiflora foetida L. v. hispida (DC. Ex Triana & Plau 24.33

Passiflora suberosa L., Parcha yedra - indigo -ink berry
Phyllanthus acidus (L.) Skeel, Grosella, Cereza amar 21.30
Phyllanthus amarus Schum.&Thonn., - Carry-me-see 9.12

Phyllanthus niruri L., Quinino del pobre, Viernes Sar 21.30

Petiveria alliancea L., Anamu - Guinea henweed, Gar 21.30

Rivina humilis L., Carmin - Cat's blood, Bloodberry [ 21.30

15

F

Bougainvillea glabra Choisy, Trinitaria - Bougainvillea [Red,Vio,YI

Bougainvillea glabra Choisy var. variegatus, Trinitaria - Bougainvi

F

F
F

n

Myrtaceae

Nyctaginaceae
Nyctaginaceae
Nyctaginaceae
Nyctaginaceae

Nyctaginaceae

Ochnaceae

Olacaceae

Oleaceae

Onagraceae

Onagraceae

Oxalidaceae

Pandanaceae
Pandanaceae

Pandanaceae

Passifloracea
Passifloracea
Passifloracea

Passifloracea

Phyllanthaceae
Phyllanthaceae

Phyllanthaceae

Phytolaccaceae

Phytolaccaceae

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

WPo0B.58

FPR.143,111.426

FPR.54,1.170
FPR.54,1.173
FPR.54,1.173
FPR.54,1.176
FPR.55,n.d.

TFP.295,FPR.6 FPR,124,111.213

Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Euphorbiaceae

all over

P.TU,22,290

MRN.NLDr

WPB, 60
WPoB, 60

FPR.157.1V.176

FPR.nd.

FPR.148.1V.69
FPR.148.1V.69

FPR.88.11.235

FPR.217.nd
FPR.217.nd
FPR.217.nd

FPR.131,111.291
FPR.131,111.292
FPR.131,111.292
FPR.131,111.295

FPR.105,11.416
FPR.106,11422
FPR.106,11.420

FPR.55,1.186
FPR.55,1.190




FLORA OF CULEBRA Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

435 3 BM CulFla Stegnosperma cubense A. Rich., Bejuco de paloma-nasa-palma -1 Phytolaccaceae BPTPR.350 FPR.55,1.195
436 4 BM CulFla 1 Trichostigma octandrum (L.) H. Walt., Bejuco de paloma/nasa/palr Phytolaccaceae 100 BPTPR.351 FPR.55,1.195
437 1 YebM. VMT Peperomia pellucida (L.) Kunth, Alumbre, Coclaria,F 22.30 F Piperaceae FPR.39,1.25
438 2 YebM ZULMtF 1 Peperomia wheeleri Britton, -Wheelera Peperonia EM 9.12 ENDG  Piperaceae 101 FPR.40,1.29
439 1 ArbEx VMT E Pittosporum tobira (Thunb.) W.T. Aiton ssp variegatum, Var. Japai Pittosporaceae 102 Botanica.686 nd.

440 1 YebM. VMT Scoparia dulcis L., Escoba amarga, Masturzo, Orazu 26.30 Plantaginaceae Scrophularaiaceae FoLA.VI.310
441 2 ArbEx Cul 1 E Plumbago auriculata Lam., Isabel Segunda - Plumbago Plumbaginaceae FPR.153.1V.134
442 3 BM VMT _Plumbago scandens L., Meladillo silvestre - Wild plu 22.30 F Plumbaginaceae 103 LA.DIII.54,WPB.] BTdPR.354 FPR.153.IV.134
443 1 YerM. VMT Cenchrus brownii Roem.&Schult., Abrojito Sand spL 22.30 Poaceae Paniceae GFG.175,PAR FPR.221, n.d.
44 2  YerM. VMT Cenchrus echinatus L., Abrojo, Cadillo - Burgrass, Southern sanc Poaceae Poaceae FPR.221, n.d.
445 3 YerP Culbr 1 Cenchrus incertus M.A. Curtis, Abrojo de duna/plays 3.2 Poaceae SPoSFC.17 FPR.221, n.d.
446 4  YerM. VMT Chloris barbata Sw., Paraguita moreada- Swollen Fingergrass, Pu Poaceae Cynodontea GFG.101,PARFPR.221,

447 5 YerM. VMT Chloris inflata L., Horquetilla morada - Feather finger Poaceae Cynodontea GFG.101,PAR,FSJ.518

448 6 YerM. VMT Cynodon dactylon (L.) Pers. Var. dactylon,, - Bermuc 23.30 Poaceae Cynodontea GFG.106,PAR FPR.222,

449 7 YerM. VMT Dactyloctenium aegyptium (L.) Beauv., Yerba de eqif 23.30 Poaceae Cynodontea GFG.108,PARN.d.

450 8 YerP VMT Distichlis spicata L. Greene, Grama salada - Saltgrass, Seahore gr Poaceae Cynodontea GFG.109 n.d.

451 9 YerP VMT Echinochloa colona (L.) Link., Grama pintadaArocillc 26.33 Poaceae Paniceae GFG.217 FPR.224

452 10 YerM. VMT Eragrostis ciliaris (L.) R. Br., - Gophertail, Lovegrass 26.33 Poaceae Cynodontea GFG.114,PAR FPR.225,

453 11 YerM. VMT Hymenachne amplisicaulis (Rudge Nees), Trompetilla - West Idian Poaceae WP0C.143 FPR.226.nd.
454 12 YerM. VMT Melinis (Willd.) Zizca {Rhynchelytrum} repens, - Ruby grass (r/wk Poaceae Paniceae GFG.80,E0G3 FPR.228,nd
455 13 YerM. VMT Panicum maximum Jacq., Yerba de Guinea - Guinea grass Poaceae Paniceae n.d., FPR.231
456 14 YerM VMT Paspalum fimbriatum Kunth, Pata de conejo - Panan 23.30 Poaceae FPR.231

457 15 YerP CulFla 1 Paspalum urvillei Steud., Yerba vasey - Vasey grass [Crm-Wht} Poaceae MCePReUSVI FPR.232

458 16 YerM VMT Setaria macrostachya Kunth, Large -Spk, Plains Bris 9.12 F Poaceae n.d., FPR 234
459 17 YerP Cul 1 Spartina patens (Aiton) Muhl., Yerba de Sal - Salt gre 24.30 Poaceae Cynodontea GFG.143,PARFPR.235,

460 18 YerP CulPtv 1 Sporobolus virginicus (L.) Kunth, Matojo de burro/pl 24.30 Poaceae FPR.235,

461 19 YerM VMT Urochloa mustica (Forssk.) T.O Nguyen, Parana- Pa 24.30 F Poaceae nd., FPR.237
462 20 YerM VMT Urochloareptans (L.) Stapf, Alpiste cimarron - Sprai 24.30 F Poaceae 104 nd., FPR.237

16




FLORA OF CULEBRA

463 1 BM VMT
464 2 AMM VMT
465 3 AMP CFla\ 1
466 4 AMP VMT
467 5 AMM VMT
468 6 AMM CulPT
469 6 Bro&H VMT
470 7 Bro&H VMT
471 1 GCM VMT
472 2 GCM VMT
473 3 GCM VMT
474 4 GCP VMT
475 5 GCM VMT
476 6 YebM VMT
477 7 YebM VMT
478 1 AMP Culbr 1
479 2 ArbP Culbr 1
480 1 BJ CulEd 1
481 1 AGM VMT
482 2 AGM VMT
483 3 BM VMT
484 4 AMM CullgF 1
485 1 Mngl CUL 1
486 1 ArbM VMT
487 2 AGP CulPyF 1
488 3 AMM VMT
489 4 YerM VMT

Nat

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants

MHD Foto Colecction

Antigonon leptopus Hook.&Arn., Coralina - Love che 24.30 F
Coccoloba microstachya Willd., Uverillo, Uvillo - Pockhout (Wht)
Coccolobarugosa, Desf., Ortegon - Red Flowered Se¢ 28.33
Coccoloba uvifera (L.) L., Uvero de Playa - Sea Grap« 3.2 F
Coccoloba venosa L., Calambrefia - Wild chigger gre 28.33 F

Polygala cowellii (Britton) S.F.Blake, Palo de Violeta - Violet Tr. [V

Asplenium nidus L., Lengua de suegra, Bird's nest fern, [Brwn]

Neurodium lanceolatum (L.) Fée, Helecho - Ribbon fern {grn If}

Portulaca grandiflora Hook. var. Sundial Series , Verdolaga - Dout
Portulaca halimoides L. , Verdolaga - Silk ctton purslane [Pnk-Rd
Portulaca oleracea L. subsp. oleracea, Verdolaga - Common Yello
930 F
930 F
9.12 F

Portulaca pilosa L., Don Diego - Hairy Portulaca, Pus
Portulaca quadrifida L., Y. de pollo - Chicken weed [’
Talinum fructicosum (triangulare) (L.) Juss.,Verdolag

Talinum fructicosum v. flavus (L.) Juss.,Verdolaga fr 9.12 F

Jacquinia armillaris {arborea} Jacq., Azucares, Barbasco, Biscoch

Jacquinia berteroi Spreng. var beteroi, Melcocha - C 28.30

Pyrostegia venustan (P.lgnea) (Ker Gawl.) Miers, Flor de Venus,Lli

Colubrina arborecens (Mill.) Sarg., Mabi -Snake bark 28.33 F

Tn

Colubrina elliptica (Sw.) Brizicky, Mabi - Soldierwoot 28.33
Gouania lupuloides (L.) Urban, Bejuco de indio/ d. s« 25.30 F
Krugiodendron ferreum (Vahl) Urban, Plo de hierro, 10.12 F
Rhizophora mangle L., Mangle Colorado - Red Mang 25.30 F
Antirhea lucida (Sw.) Hook. F., Palo iloron - [Wht] MHD
Casuarina equisetifolia J.R. & G. Forst., Casuarina, F 25.30
Chomelia fasciculata (Sw.) Sw., - Dart wood

Diodia sarmentosa Sw., - Liane a cornette 28.33

17

Polygonaceae
Polygonaceae
Polygonaceae
Polygonaceae
Polygonaceae

Polygalaceae

Polypodiaceae

Polypodiaceae

Portulacaceae
Portulacaceae
Portulacaceae
Portulacaceae
Portulacaceae
Portulacaceae

Portulacaceae

Primulaceae

Primulaceae

Pyrostegia

Rhamnaceae
Rhamnaceae
Rhamnaceae

Rhamnaceae

Rhizoforaceae

Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae

Rubiaceae

WPB52 FPR.50,1.117

F&W Refor USF&WA FPR.50,n.d.
FPR.50,1.124

FPR.50,1.126

FPR.50,1.126
Arb.PR&Ex0.72 FPR.97,11.332 FPR.97,11.332
Aspleniaceae TPG.120 FPR.256,nd.

105 FPR.26, nd.
Purslane FPR.56,1.204
Purslane FPR.56,1.203
Purslane FPR.56,1.204
Purslane SPoSF.56 nd.,FPR.255,
Purslane FPR.57,1.204

106 FPR.57,1.208,V.395

107 FPR.57,1.208,V.395

Theophrastacea CSIP.54,FoLA FPR.152,1V.113

108 Theophrataceae FoBTI.65 FPR.152,1V.113

109 BTPPR.126 nd.FPR.
CSIP42-5.12 FPR.113,111 79
FPR.113,111 79
110 Camp Rd FPR.113,111 82
FPR.113,111 84
111 FPR.137,111.364

FoCyl.615,62f nd., FPR.299
FoEC.44 FPR.38,1.14
WP0B.195 FPR.nd.
BPTPR.369 FPR.195,V.87

CSIP.154




FLORA OF CULEBRA
490 5 ArbP CUL 1
491 6 ArbP Culbr 1
492 7 GCP Culbr 1
493 8 ArbEx VMT
494 9 AGF VMT
495 10 ArbEx VMT
496 11 ArbEx VMT
497 12 AMP VMT
498 13 ArbEx VMT
499 14 GCM VMT
500 15 AMM VMT
501 16 YebM VMT
502 1 Succu VMT
503 1 AMF VMT
504 2 AMF VMT
505 3 AMF VMT
506 4 AMF VMT
507 5 AMG amVGL 23
508 1 AMM VMT
509 1 AMF VMT
510 2 BM VMT
511 1 AMF Cul 1
512 2 AGM Cul 1
513 1 GCM CulFr 1
514 2 YebM VMT
515 3 ArbEx VMT
516 4 ArbEx CulFu

Exo
Exo
Exo

Exo

Exo

Exo Leucophyllum frutescens (Berl.) I.M. Johnst., Cenizo - Texas Sage Scrophulariaceae

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Erithalis fructicosa L., Jayajabico,Tea - Black torch, 3.2 F
Erithalis odorifera Jacq., Jayajabisco oloroso - Scen 25.30 F
Ernodea littoralis Sw., - Beach creeper [Wht] 1012 F

Gardenia augusta (L.) Merill, Gardenia, Jazmin - Gardenia, Cqpe J.
Genipa americana L., Jagua - Genip, Genipa, Genipo 25.30 F
Ixora casei Hanse, Cruz de Malta - Jungle Flame []

Ixora coccinea L., Cruz de Malta - Jungle Flame

Morinda citrifolia L., Morinda, Gardenia hedionda - F 25.30 F
Mussaenda erythrophylla Scum., var. '‘Dofia Luz' , Mussaenda [Drk
Oldenlandiopsis calltrichoides(Griseb.) Terrell & W.H. Lewis, Gazc
Randia acculeata L., Tintillo - Box-Briar,Ink-berry [W/ 10.12 F
Spermacoce tenuior L., -Slender false buttonweed  10.12 F

Beucarnea recurvata Lem., - Pony tail, Elephant-foot t. [Crm-Wht]

Citrus aurantifolia (Chritm.&Panz.) Swingle, Limon Agrio - Spanist
Citrus aurantium L., Naranja Agria - Sour orange

Citrus maxima, Toronja, Pomelo - Grapefruit [Wht]

Citrus sinensis (L.) Osbeck, Naranja, China Nevo - Navel Orange, !

Zanthoxylum monophyllum (Lam.) O.Wilson, Carubii 26.30

Casearia sylvestris Sw., Cafetillo Cimmarron - Crack-open, [ylw-gr

Melicoccus bijugatus Jacg., Quenepa - Ginep, Spani 30.33 F
Serjania polyphylla {lucida} Schum, Bejuco de corra 10.12 F

Manilkara zapota (L.) P.Royen, Nispero, - Sapodilla 27.30

Sideroxylon foetidissimum Jacq., Tabloncillo, Tortu¢ 27.30 F

Bacopa monnieri L. Pennell, Yerba de culebra -Herb 22.30 F

Capraria biflora L., Te del Pais - Goat weed, West Indian Tea [wht] Scrophulariaceae

18

Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae

Rubiaceae

Ruscaceae

Rutaceae
Rutaceae
Rutaceae
Rutaceae

Rutaceae

Salicaceae

Sapindaceae

Sapindaceae

Sapotaceae

Sapotaceae

Scrophulariaceae

1 Exo Russelia equisetiformis Schlecht & Cham., Coral de italia, Luvia d Scrophularaiaceae 118 Pittosporaceae

CSIP.154 - FotLA.407
CSIP.154 -
FWF.186

FPRYE.66

WP0B.199
WPo0B.200
112

113 Dracaena SPW.312

FPR.195,V.89
FPR.195,V.90
FPR.195,vV.91
FPR.195, V.96
FPR.196,V.98
FPR.197,
FPR.197,V.115
FPR.198,V126
nd., FPR.198,
FPR.198,V.130
FPR.200,V.152
FPR.202,V.170

nd.FPR.

ACPR&IV.252 FPR.91,11.257

114

ACPR&IV.255 FPR.91,11.258

ACPR&IV.255 FPR.91,11.258

FPR.91,11.262
FPR.92,11.275

115 Flacourtiaceae CSIP.53-4.10.2 FPR.129,111.264

38-114
116 FofSj.400
117
WPO0B.150
Plantaginaceae
WP0B.184

FPR.111,111.61

BPToPR.383 FPR.112.111.67

FPR.155,1V.144
FPR.155,IV.152

FPR.183.1V.485
FPR.184,IV.491

TFP.kal.346 n.d., FPR 182

TFP.315

FPR.184.1V.502




FLORA OF CULEBRA

517 1 ArbP CaRos
518 1 ArbM VMT
519 2 YebM. Cul.MS
520 3 AGM CulFla.
521 4 V&Es CulEEd
522 5 YebM. Cul.Fla
523 6 YebM. VMT
524 7 BJ CUL
525 8 ArbM VMT
526 9 ArbM VMT
527 10 ArbM VMT
528 11 ArbM VMT
529 1 YerM. VMT
530 1 YerM. VMT
531 2 GCM VMT
532 1 YebM VMT
533 2 AMM VMT
534 3 AMM VMT
535 4  ArbP Cul.lsL
536 5 ArbEx CulEd
537 6 ArbEx CulEd
538 7 ArbM VMT
539 8 ArbM VMT
540 9 ArbM VMT
541 10 V&Es VMT
542 11 BJ CuL
543 12 YebM. Cul.Fla
544 13 YebM VMT
545 14 YebM VMT

N T

1 Exo
1 Exo

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Suriana maritima L, Guitaran/Temporana - Bay Ceda 3.2 F Simaroubaceae 119 Coastal Shruk FPR.93,11.285
Brunfelsia lactea Krug & Urban, Jazmin de monte - Angels trumpe Solanaceae FPR.179,IV.432
Datura inoxia Mill., Campana blanca/de pasto, Cham 28.30 F Solanaceae FPR.180,1V.442
Goetza elegans Wydler, Mata buey , Manzanilla- NighENDGr Solanaceae FPR.180.1V.444
Lycopersicon {Solanum} esculentum Mill., Tomate- 28.30 F Solanaceae FPR.184,1V.451
Physalis angulata L., Alquequejen, Sacabuche - Cow 11.12 F Solanaceae FPR.181,IV.456
Physalis cordata Mill., Alguequejen, Sacabuche - Hu 28.30 Solanaceae FPR.181,IV.456
Solandra grandiflora Sw., Bejuco de peo - Fart vine [YIw-Wht] C Solanaceae FPR.28  FPR.181,IV.458
Solanum bahamense L. {racemosum}, Rubia, Berenj 11.12 F Solanaceae WPo0B 183 FPR.183,nd.
Solanum capsicoides Allioni, Mata cucaracha - Cockroach berry Solanaceae Hill Shrub FPR.63,IV463
Solanum diphyllumL., Twoleaf nightshade [Prpl] Solanaceae 120 FWF.111 FPR.183,nd.
Solanum lanceifolium Jacq., Raspahuevos - Lancele 28.30 F Solanaceae FPR.182,IV.466
Corchurus aestuans L., Jute - Jute [Y 20.33 17.30 F Tiliaceae Malvaceae FPR.115,111.109
Laportea aestuans (L.) Chew., Pica pica - West India 29.30 Urticaceae FPR.44,1.75
Pilea mycrophylla (L.) Liebm. var microphylla, Madre 29.30 Urticaceae 121 WPo0B.50 FPR.45,1.81
Bouchea prismatica (L.) Kuntze. , Vervena - Prism bc 11.12 F Verbenaceae WP0B.170 FPR.171,IV314
Citharexylum caudatum L., Pendula - Juniper berry Verbenaceae FPR.171,IV344
Citharexylum spinosum L., Susana, pendula colorad 11.12 F Verbenaceae FPR.171,1V.346
Clerodendrum aculeatum (L.) Schlec., Escambron Blanco,Descam Verbenaceae FPR.172,1V.347
Clerodendrum quadriculare (Blanco) Merrill, - Shooting star C. [W  Verbenaceae TPfHG.77 nd., FPR.172,
Duranta erecta L., Azota-caballos, Cuentas de oro,Li 29.30 PalB Verbenaceae TO.185 FoCub.50 FPR.173,IV355
Lantana camara L. var. aculeata Moldenke, Cariaquil 29.30 Verbenaceae FPR.173,IV363
Lantana camara L. var. camara, Cariaquillo - Button Sage.[Ylw-Or¢ Verbenaceae FPR.183,IV361
Lantana montevidensis (Spreng.) Briq., Cariaquillor 11.12 F Verbenaceae FPR.183,IV364
Lippa micromera Schauer var. helleri (Brit.) Mold., O 29.30 Verbenaceae FPR.174,IV3669
Petrea vulubilis L., Petrea - Purple Wreath 32.33 Verbenaceae FPR.174,IV374
Priva luppulacea (L. ) Pers., Cadillo de bolsa, Pegab 11.12 F Verbenaceae CWiPR&VIL.328 WP0B.173 FPR.174,IV375
Stachytarpheta cayennensis (L.C.Rich.) Vahl., Verbena - Blue snak  Verbenaceae WPo0B.174 FPR.175,IV378
Stachytarpheta jamaicensis (L.) Vahl, Bretonica, Verl 29.30 Verbenaceae 122 FPR.175,IV378

19




FLORA OF CULEBRA
546 BM  VMT
547 BM  VMT
548 ArbEx CUL
549 ArbEx CUL
550 AGM  VMT
551 YebM VMT
552 YebM VMT

Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction

Cissus trifoliata (L.) L., Bejuco de Caro - Sorrel Vine 29.30

Cissus verticillata (L.) Nicolson & Javis susbsp. vert 20.21

1 Exo Dianella ensifolia (L.) D.C., Dianella - Cerulean flaxlily, Umbrella Di Xanthorrhoeaceae

1 Exo Alpinia purpurata Veil. Ex K. Schum., - Gengibre Rojo - Red Ginge
Guaiacum officinale L.. Guayacan - Lignun vitea 30.30 F

Kallstromia maxima (L.) Hook.&Arn., Caldero, Verdo 30.30

Kallstroemia pubecens (G.Don) Dandy, Verdolaga - Caltrop

20

Vitaceae

Vitaceae

Zingibraceae

Zygophyllaceae
Zygophyllaceae
Zygophyllaceae

123

124

125

Cissus BPTrdPR411- FPR.115,111.101
Cissus BPTrdPR411 FPR.115,111.100

TGP.157

WP0B.98

n.d., FPR

FPR.260. nd.

FPR.90,11.247

FPR.90,Il 249
FPR.90,11.249




FLORA OF CULEBRA Genus Family Index of Identified Plants
MHD Foto Colecction
ID |Exo [vMJCUL|Villa Mi Terrufio Plant Classification Inventory [VMT | CUL Total ID RunCrossCnt
1 AGF Arboles Grandes, Frutales I Familia 6 1 7 7
2 AGM Arboles Grande, Monte 26] 16 42 49
3 AGP Arboles Grande, Playero 0 1 1 50
4 AMF Arboles Medianos Frutales, 10 8 18 68
5 AMM 2 Arboles Medianos, Monte 271 21 48 116
6 AMP 1 |Arboles Medianos, Playeros 4 3 7 123
7 ArbEx| 39 Arbustos, Exoticos con Flores 24] 16 40 163
8 ArbM 3| o |Arbustos, Monte 31 5 36 199
9 ArbP Arbustos, Playeros 41 12 16 215
10 BJ 5 Bejuco Jardin 1 5 6 221
11 BM Bejuco Monte 46] 19 65 286
12 BP Bejuco Playero. 3 4 7 293
13 Bro&H 1 Bromelias & Helechos 7 0 7 300
14 C Cacti 19 2 21 321
15 Succu 1 Succulents Agave - Aloe- Eupho. -Kalachoe-Sansevd 31| 14 45 366
16 GCM 0 |Ground Cover Monte 20 4 24 390
17 GCM Ground Cover Playero 2 1 3 393
18 LilA Lirios - Amarilys 0 3 3 396
19 Mang Mangles 3 2 5 401
20 Palm Palmas 4 4 8 409
21 Palm Pandanus 3 0 3 412
22 V&Es Vegetales & Especies 5 2 7 419
23 YebM 2| 2 |Yerbajos Monte 89| 11 100 519
24 YebP Yerbajos Playeros 1 8 9 528
25 YerM 1 Yerbas Monte 17 0 17 545
26 YerP 2 |Yerbas Playeras 2 4 6 551
27 PAc Plantas Acuaticas 0 1 1 552
28 Hon 21 2 |Hongos 552 0] 0] 0 552
a4 I # [4 INDENTIFICADOS 552 389 167 552
25 Exoticos VM | 44 69.7%
Endemic.Cultvds VN 341
[ Totaes 10 552 385 | 167
SIN IDENTIFICAR 25 18 K4
Total Photo Index 577 403 174

21




